
 
Information Classification: PUBLIC 

TORPOINT TOWN COUNCIL – EAST WARD 

Polling day: THURSDAY 23 FEBRUARY 2023 

TIMETABLE   

Publication of Notice of Election   Thursday 19 January 
 

LAST DAY FOR DELIVERY OF NOMINATION PAPERS - NOT 
later than 4.00 pm on 

 Friday 27 January 

Delivery of Notice of Withdrawal by Candidates - NOT later 
than 4.00 pm on 

 Friday 27 January 

Despatch of Notice of Decision on Nominations and 
publication of statement of persons nominated - NOT later 
than 4.00 pm on 

 Monday 30 January 

Last day to register as elector for inclusion on Poll day 
register 

 Tuesday 7 February    

Last day for new applications to vote by post and changes to 
and cancellation of existing postal votes and proxy 
appointments - NOT later than 5.00 p.m. on 

 Wednesday 8 February 

Issue of Postal Votes around  Friday 10 February   

Publication of Notice of Poll - NOT later than  Wednesday 15 February   
 

Last day for the receipt of new proxy vote applications - NOT  
later than 5.00 p.m. on 

 Wednesday 15 February  

Notice of Appointment of Polling and Counting Agents  Thursday 16 February   
 

DAY OF ELECTION - polling hours 7.00 a.m. to 10.00 p.m. 
 

 Thursday 23 February   

Last day for new applications to vote by proxy on grounds of 
unforeseen illness, incapacity, occupation, service or 
employment - NOT later than 5.00 p.m. on 

 Thursday 23 February  

Return as to Election Expenses of each Candidate to be 
delivered to the Returning Officer - NOT later than 

 Thursday 23 March 

Declaration as to Election Expenses to be delivered to the 
Returning Officer - NOT later than 

 Thursday 23 March 

 
Kate Kennally 
Returning Officer     
Electoral Services 
Cornwall Council  
4S 
County Hall 
Truro 
TR1 3AY 

 


